

CNR : MHAH180011102013

Regular Civil Suit No. 375 of 2013



Thakubai Pandurang Pilgar

Vs.

Rambhau Tukaram Kanade

ORDER BELOW EXH. 122.

(Passed on 10/12/2025)

1] The present application is filed by the plaintiffs for bringing legal heirs of deceased plaintiffs Thakubai Pandurang Pilgar on record. Heard the learned advocate Shri. Ghadge for the plaintiffs. He submitted at bar that, plaintiffs Thakubai Pandurang Pilgar died on 25/11/2025. The proposed parties are the legal-heirs of deceased Thakubai Pandurang Pilgar. The suit is for injunction in respect of immovable property where the valuable right of the both the parties are involved. Hence, prayed to bring the LR's of plaintiffs Thakubai Pandurang Pilgar on record.

2] The learned advocate for defendant failed to file their say.

3] Perused the application and affidavit. On perusal of death certificate of the plaintiffs Thakubai Pandurang Pilgar, it depicts that, she died on 25/11/2025 and present application is filed on 10/12/2025, which is within limitation. The suit is for injunction in respect of immovable property. In order to avoid multiplicity of proceedings and to decide the controversy between parties at once on merit. Accordingly, I proceed to pass following order:

ORDER

1. The application for bringing the LR's of deceased plaintiff is allowed.
2. The plaintiffs are directed to make the necessary amendment without fail on or before next date.

Date: 10/12/2025.

(Mayur E. Pawar)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Tal. Rahuri, Dist. Ahmednagar.